BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT& TCo Standard
SECTION 461-630-100
Issue 9, March 1976
JACKS AND PLUGS
IDENTIFICATION AND SERVICE
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section provides identification, installation,

type jacks for outdoor installations.
.TABLE B.
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE- JACKS
LIGHT OLIVE IVORY BROWN
JACK AND FACEPLATE
GRAY (-49) (-50) (-54)
391A(MD • • •
392A(MD) • •
541A • • •
547B •* •* •*
548A • • •
549A • •
550A •* •* •*
551A • •
16A • • •
16B • • •
16D • • •
* Additional faceplates in colors corresponding to jack.
Page 4
ISS 9, SECTION 461-630-100
• TABLE c•
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE- PLUGS
TYPE PLUG
COLOR
274A(MD) 2838 (MDI 423A* 478A 4788 504A 505A
BLACK - 3 • •
LT. OLIVE GRAY -49 • • •
IVORY -50 • • • • •
GREEN -51 •
RED -53
BROWN -54 •
YELLOW -56 •
WHITE -58 • •
ROSE PINK -59 •
LT. BEIGE -60 •
LT. GRAY -61 •
AQUA BLUE -62 •
TURQUOISE -64 •
* This plug is inside the 750 telephone set and may be any color as it is made from scrap plastic.
Page 5
SECTION 461-630-1 00
e 8 CONTACTS
e FLUSH WALL MOUNTED
e MATES WITH 274A PLCG
e MOUNTING HARDWARE AND FACEPLATE SUPPLIED
Fig. 1---391A Jack (MD) Unmounted and 391A Jack
Mounted in Standard Outlet Box
e 8 CONTACTS
e NONFLUSH BASEBOARD MOUNTED
e MATES WITH 274A PLUG
e METAL COVER
Fig. 2---392A Jack (MD)
, ....
e REPLACED BY 549A JACK
e 4 CONTACTS
e NONFLUSH MOUNTED
e MATES WITH 283B AND 505A PLCGS
e MOUNTING HARDWARE SUPPLIED
Fig. 3-404B Jack (MD)
e REPLACED BY 550A JACK
e 4 CONTACTS
e FLUSH WALL MOmJTED
e MATES WITH 283B AND 505A PLUGS
e MOUNTING HARDWARE SUPPLIED
Fig. 4---497 A Jack (MD) Mounted in Standard Electrical
Outlet Box
e 12 CONTACTS
e FLUSH MOUNTED USING 63-TYPE
OR KS-20502, L2 BRACKET AND
16A FACEPLATE
• MATES WITH 504A PLUG
Fig. 5-541 A Jack
Fig. 6-541 A Jack With Faceplate and Terminated
541 A Jack Using Retainer
ISS 9, SECTION 461-630-100
e REPLACES 547A EQUIPPED WITH 74A BRACKET
(MD)
e 12 CONTACTS
e FLUSH WALL MOUNTED
e MATES WITH 50•1A PLUGS
e :\'IOU~TING SCREWS A:\"D FACEPLATE St:PI'LIED
e OPTIOI'<AL COLOR FAC EPLATES
Fig. 7-5478 Jack Mounted in Standard Electrical
Outlet Box
Page 7
SECTION 461-630-100
e 4 CONTACTS
e FLUSH MOUNTED:
USING 6 3-TYPE OR KS - 20502,
L2 BRAC KET AND 16A FACEPLATE
OR IN STANDARD ELECTRICAL
OUTLET BOX USING 43B BRACKET